(Page 1 of 2)
State of California
AIR RESOURCES BOARD
EXECUTIVE ORDER A-13-46
Relating to Certification of New Motor Vehicle Heavy-Duty Engines
CATERPILLAR, INC.
Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by Sections 43100,
43102, and 43103 of the Health and Safety Code; and
Pursuant to the authority vested in the undersigned by Sections 39515 and
39516 of the Health and Safety Code and Executive Order G-45-3;
IT IS ORDERED AND RESOLVED: That the following Caterpillar, Inc. 1987
model-year diesel engines have shown compliance with the transient test
procedure and standards and are certified for use in motor vehicles with a
manufacturer's gross vehicle weight rating greater than 8500 pounds:
Engine Family
Displacement
Cubic Inches (Liters)
Exhaust Emission Control Systems
(Special Features)
HCT0636EPA5 636 (10.4) (Diesel Injection-Direct)
HCTO636F PA8 636 (10.4)
(Turbocharged)
(Diesel Injection-Direct)
Turbocharged)
HCTO638F PA5 638 (10.5)
(Aftercooler)
Diesel Injection-Prechamber)
(Turbocharged)
HCTO638FPC7 638 (10.5)
(Aftercooler)
(Diesel Injection-Direct)
Turbocharged)
HCTO893F PA5 893 (14.6)
(Aftercooler)
(Diesel Injection-Direct)
( Turbocharged)
HCTO893FPB6 893 (14.6)
Aftercooler)
(Diesel Injection-Direct)
( Turbocharged)
(Aftercooler)

VR -Vacuum Retard OC -Oxidation Catalyst DIP -Diesel
System Injection-
SPL-Smoke Puff Limiter or Prechamber
Fuel System Throttle Delay EFI -Electronic
TOC-Trap Oxidizer, Fuel Injection
CFI, CL, DID, DIP, EFI, MFI Continual IC -Intercooler or
nV -nVenturi Carburetor TOP-Trap Oxidizer, Aftercooler
Periodical MFI -Mechanical Fuel
TR -Thermal Reactor Injection
TWC-Three Way Catalyst
System TC -Turbocharged
AC -Aftercooled
ATAAC-Air-to-Air
Aftercooled
Engine Family Engine Model CID (Liters)
HCTO636EPA5 3208 636 (10.4)
HCTO636FPA8 3208 636 (10.4)
HCT0638FPA5 3306 638 (10.5)
HCT0638FPC7 3306B 638 (10.5)
HCT0893FPA5 3406B 893 (14.6)
HCT0893FPB6 3406B 893 (14.6)
E.O. #A-13-46
1987 AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
HEAVY-DUTY DIESEL ENGINES MHDD
Manufacturer CATERPILLAR INC. Page 2 4
Engine Family HCTO638FPA5 CID(Liter)-Type 638 (10.5) 16
ECS ( Special Features) EM, (TC, AC, DIP)
Fuel Injection Injector Fuel Rate Max imum Fuel Rate
Pump at Rated at Maximum
Manufacturer Manufacturer Max imum Max imun Torque Rated

7C1645
Caterpillar
4W7016
300 @ 2800 95 (120.0) 750 @ 1400 116 (73.0)
275 @ 2600 87 (101 .6) 700 @ 1400 113 (70.9)
Turbocharger
702510
7C3856
Date of Issue - 07 JUL 86
Devised - 07 OCT 86
398.18
E.O. #A-13-46
1757 AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
HEAVY-DUTY DIESEL ENGINES HHDD
Manufacturer CATERPILLAR INC. Page
Engine Family HCTO893FPA5 CID(Liter)-Type 893 (14.6) 16
ECS ( Special Features) EM, (TC, AC, DID)
Fuel Injection Injector Fuel Rate Max imum Fuel Rate
Pump at Rated at Maximum
Manufacturer Manufacturer Max imum Max imun Tor que Rated